LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on May 9, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-56

A resolution approving EAS #2-2-23 for construction of an addition to the existing building and a loading dock located at 38264 Willoughby Parkway (US Foils).

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-57 - Tabled

A resolution approving EAS #3-2-23 for the construction of eight (8) townhomes on single family fee simple envelope lots located on Kirtland Road (Kirtland Tudor Townhomes at Kirtland Tudor Estates).

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-58

A resolution approving EAS #5-3-23 for construction of an industrial building and parking lot located on the south side of Kennedy Parkway (Lost Nation Parkway I, LLC).

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-59 – Amended 5/9/23

A resolution authorizing an expenditure in the amount of \$55,322 for the purchase of one (1) 2022 Ram Promaster 2500 Transit Van from Classic Auto Group for use by the Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-60

A resolution authorizing an expenditure of \$51,575 for the purchase of one (1) 2023 Ford F250 Regular Cab Pick Up Truck from Classic Auto Group, for use by the Sewer Department, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-61

A resolution authorizing the City Engineer to prepare plans and specifications and to advertise for bids for the 2023 Highway Pavement Lane Marking Project with a one (1) year renewal option, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council